
DOS-DBBDOS-DBA DOS-DBF DOS-LR-DBC DOS-LD-YM

DOMUS SMALL
SERIES
Beauty through equilibrium  /  The Domus Series of 
products – Domus, Domus 55, and Domus Small – are all designed 
to complement each other and bring balance to any environment. 
Their charm is undeniable. Simplicity, refinement, and elegance,  
all fuse together to create harmonious beauty through designed  
equilibrium.>>
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Philips Lumec reserves the right to substitute materials or change the manufacturing process of its products without prior notification.
For the latest updates go to www.philips.com/lumec.  

LUMINAIRES
 Conform to the UL 1598 and CSA C22.2 No. 250.0-08 standards

DOS-DBF
DOMUS SMALL SERIES
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DOS-DBF DOS-DBF-2
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(B)

(A) One 2” hole (51 mm) Ø for wiring 
(B) 4 oblong holes 1/2” x 1” (13 mm x 25 mm) for anchoring
Horizontal junction box of 2” x 3” (51 x 76 mm) and
4 anchor bolts of 3/8” Ø (9.5 mm) not included 

> Structural members must be present in wall to accept bolts

DOS-DBF-M / mounting details

> EPA : 1.26 sq. ft.
 Weight : 43 lbs (19.5 kg)

> EPA : 2.28 sq. ft.
 Weight : 84 lbs (38.1 kg)
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Philips Lumec reserves the right to substitute materials or change the manufacturing process of its products without prior notification.
For the latest updates go to www.philips.com/lumec.  

SPECIFICATIONS
Housing 
In a round shape, this housing is made of die cast A380 aluminum, c/w a watertight grommet, mechanically assembled to the bracket 
with four bolts 5/16 18 UNC. This suspension system permits for a full rotation of the luminaire in 90 degree increments.

Ballast  
High power factor of 90%. Lamp starting capacity -40°F ( -40°C) degrees. Assembled on a unitized removable tray with  
quick disconnect plug.

Arm 
Features one or two 1.66» (42 mm) round aluminum tubes welded to a cast pole adaptor (or wall mounting box) and one  
or two cast suspension rings. (Slip-fits over 3» OD pole by 6»)

Finish 
“Hot dip” chemical etching preperation. Lumital™ polyester powder coat finish. Excellent color retention as per #ASTM D2244,  
and outstanding salt-spray resistance according to #ASTM B117 testing procedures.

ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT LamP 4 OPTICaL SYSTEm VOLTaGE LUmINaIRE OPTIONS mOUNTING CONFIGURaTION FINISh 1

DOS 50MH

70MH

100MH

150MH 2

35HPS

50HPS

70HPS

100HPS

150HPS 2

18 CF

26 CF

32 CF

42 CF

40W30LED-ES

60W30LED-ES

SG2

SG3

SG4

SGQ

CF5

LE2F

LE3F

LE4F

LE5F

120

208

240

277

347

MT

120

208

240

277

347

120

208

240

277

LR2

LD3

SLG3

MAS

HS3

DBA

DBF

DBB

DBC

YM3 

1A

2

M

BE2/TX

BE6/TX

BE8/TX

BK/TX

BR/TX

GN/TX

GN4/TX

GN6/TX

GN8/TX

GY3/TX

RD2/TX

RD4/TX

WH/TX

NP

TG

TS

ORDERING SAMPLE
PRODUCT LamP OPTICaL SYSTEm VOLTaGE LUmINaIRE OPTIONS mOUNTING CONFIGURaTION FINISh 

DOS 100MH SG3 120 HS DBF 1A BE2TX

 1 Consult Philips Lumec’s color chart.
 2 Remote ballast.
 3 Not available with LED.
 4 See more LED lamps details towards the end of document.
 

  LR: Luminous ring.
  LD: Luminous dome.
  SLG: Glass sag lens.
 MAS: Mounting adaptor for an existing mounting supplied by other  
 for a 1 1/4 NPT nipple. 
  HS: House shield.

> Medium base socket / ED17 lamp for HID (lamp not included).
>  Socket: GX24Q-2 (18W), GX24Q-3 (26W)(32W), GX24Q-4 (42W),  

triple tube for compact fluorescent (lamp not included).

See details on line of poles available towards the end of document.
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>>Philips Lumec reserves the right to substitute materials or change the manufacturing process of its products without prior notification.
For the latest updates go to www.philips.com/lumec.  

ASSEMBLy ExAMPLES

DOS-DBF DOS-DBF-2 DOS-DBF-M



Philips Lumec reserves the right to substitute materials or change the manufacturing process of its products without prior notification.
For the latest updates go to www.philips.com/lumec.  

LUMINAIRES
 Conform to the UL 1598 and CSA C22.2 No. 250.0-08 standards

DOS-YM
DOMUS SMALL SERIES
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DOS-YM

> EPA : 0.73 sq. ft.
 Weight : 40 lbs (18.1 kg)

SPECIFICATIONS
Housing 
In a round shape, this housing is made of die cast A380 aluminum, c/w a watertight grommet, mechanically assembled to  
the bracket with four bolts 5/16 18 UNC. This suspension system permits for a full rotation of the luminaire in 90 degree increments.

Guard  
Having a round shape, this guard is welded to both the fitter and the access mechanism and is made of three bent  
aluminum 1/2” (13 mm) rods and one bent piece of  1/2” (13 mm) tubing to allow electrical wiring.

Ballast 
High power factor of 90%. Lamp starting capacity -40°F ( -40°C) degrees. Assembled on a unitized removable tray with quick  
disconnect plug.

Fitter 
Cast (356) aluminum c/w 3 set screws 3/8 16 UNC. Fits over a 3» (76 mm) outside diameter x 4» (102 mm) long tenon.

Finish 
«Hot dip» chemical etching preparation. Lumital™ polyester powder coat finish. Excellent color retention as per #ASTM D2244,  
and outstanding salt-spray resistance according to #ASTM D2247 testing procedures.



www.philips.com/lumec  

PHILIPS LUMEC HEAD OFFICE
640, Curé-Boivin Boulevard 
Boisbriand, Québec 
Canada  J7G 2A7  

T : 450.430.7040 
F : 450.430.1453

ONTARIO OFFICE
189 Bullock Drive 
Markham, Ontario 
Canada  L3P 1W4

T : 416.223.7255 
F : 866.971.2825

For the details of our different agents and representatives, please consult the Contact us  
section of our Website. 

         / Some luminaires use fluorescent or high intensity discharge (HID) lamps that contain 
small amounts of mercury. Such lamps are labeled ‘‘Contains Mercury’’ and/or with the symbol 
‘‘Hg.’’ Lamps that contain mercury must be disposed of in accordance with local requirements. 
Information regarding lamp recycling and disposal can be found at www.lamprecycle.org

                The choice to not print paper brochures anymore but to make them available on-line 
is an example of the positive environmental actions that Philips Lumec has decided to 
undertake. This not only considerably reduces our paper consumption but also guarantees 
the exactitude of the information our clients receive.

>>

All rights reserved. We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finishes. 
© 2012 Philips Group.




